FINDER'S FEE AMENDING AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is dated as of the 12th day of March, 2021.

AMONG:

RBI VENTURES LTD., a body corporate, duly incorporated under the laws of British Columbia, (hereinafter referred to as "**RBI**")

AND

TEVANO SYSTEMS INC., a body corporate, duly incorporated under the laws of British Columbia (hereinafter referred to as "**Tevano**")

AND

MICHAEL SEIFERT, a businessperson residing in the Province of British Columbia (hereinafter "the Finder");

each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties."

WHEREAS:

- A. The Parties entered into a finder's fee agreement (the "**Finder's Fee Agreement**") dated as of the 17th day of September, 2020.
- B. The parties, pursuant to section 9 of the Finder's Agreement, now desire to enter into this amending agreement (the "**Agreement**") so as to amend the Finder's Fee Agreement on the basis set forth herein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and agreements herein contained and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged), the Parties hereto do hereby covenant and agree as follows:

1. Definitions

In this Agreement capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Finder's Fee Agreement.

2. Amendment

The Finder's Fee Agreement be and is hereby amended by deleting and replacing subsection 3(iii) with the following:

"(iii) 1,000,000 share purchase warrants of the resulting issuer of the RTO (the "**Finder's Warrants**"). Each Finder's Warrant will be exercisable to purchase one additional share of the resulting issuer (the "**Warrant Shares**") at \$0.20 per share for a period of 24 months following the Listing Date."

3. The Finder's Fee Agreement, as amended by this Agreement, shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement the day and year first above written:

RBI VENTURES LTD.

"Hugh Notman"

Per: Hugh Notman, C.E.O. & Director

TEVANO SYSTEMS INC.

"David Bajwa"

Per: David Bajwa, C.E.O. & Director

FINDER:

"Michael Seifert"

Per: Michael Seifert